

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5438/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2005 in FA No. 88/2005  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW  
DELHI)

U.S. ROOFS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMCHANDRAN K. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 30/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pravin Satale,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santosh Paul,Adv.

Ms. Kaveri Mohan,Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit is stated to have been filed. R  
ejoinder

after three affidavit shall be filed within two weeks. Call the matter

weeks.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master