

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5438/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2005 in FA No. 88/2005
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

U.S. ROOFS LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMCHANDRAN K. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to place addl.
documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pravin S.Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Shankar D.Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Pursuant to the direction of this Court on
10.03.2006, the petitioners have deposited the amount
as ordered by the National Commission. In view of the
same, we permit the respondents to withdraw the
deposited amount without furnishing security. This
order is without prejudice to the ultimate decision to
be taken by the National Commission. The special leave
petition is disposed of accordingly.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master